## VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

**DATE:** January 8, 2009

**TO:** Mayor & Village Council

**FROM:** Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney

**SUBJECT:** Presentation of Council Material - 1/12/10

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following resolution(s)/ordinance(s) are presented as of 1/12/10 for Village Council consideration:

- 1. A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE DOWNERS GROVE COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING AD HOC COMMITTEE AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS THERETO
- 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF ADDENDUM A TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND V3 COMPANIES OF ILLINOIS, LTD.
- 3. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SIGNAGE PROVISIONS
- 4. AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE #5017 AND THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009

1\wp\PrsntMmo\01-12-10